
BELGIUM 1984-85 RWDM 1. 43 P. 69-28 +41

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

De Leu, Erik 30.01.60 30 30

Trigaux, Marc 23.05.63 2 30 30 2

Bouwmeester, Hans 28.08.58 3 30 30 7

Van Mierlo, Antoon 24.08.57 1 30 30 14

De Mesmaeker, Paul 08.09.63 1 30 30 10

De Greef, Yves 29.01.62 3 28 28 10

Thairet, Patrick 21.08.60 3 27 1 28 13

Golliere, Patrick 16.05.60 10 27 27

Cossey, Rudi 02.08.61 3 27 27 5

Mergan, Hans 29.01.66 3 18 9 27 6

Garot, Philippe 30.11.48 5 1 23 1 24 1

De Nil, Alain 17.08.66 16 7 23

Beuckelaers, Olivier 02.12.63 8 15 23

Charels, Bruno 28.03.58 1 2 3 5

Wouters, Albert 15.07.64 1 3 1 4 1

Emmerechts, Geert 05.05.68 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

36 1 330 37 367 69

Opp. Own Goals

Tot. Goals 69

BELGIUM 1984-85
RACING 
MECHELEN

2. 41 P. 43-24 +19 PLAYOFF 4.   0 P. 5-14

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Pauwels, Dirk 16.04.60 30 30 1 6 6

Verboven, Nick 26.02.55 2 1 29 29 1 1 6 6

Leys, Luc 03.07.59 4 29 29 13 1 6 6 1

 Lemmens, Daniel 12.11.60 2 29 29 4 3 3

Claes, Ronny 10.07.60 1 28 28 3 6 6

Doms, Luc 04.04.63 1 1 28 28 6 6

Draelants, Hans 18.02.55 1 1 27 27 4 1 6 6

Van Hoof, Rudi 19.07.54 3 27 27 1 0

Derwae, Raf 18.03.64 1 1 27 27 8 1 6 6

Caes, Dany 10.02.58 3 26 26 2 1 6 6

Van Kets, Patrick 12.12.66 10 11 21 1 1 1 5 6

Douven, Éric 28.02.63 3 9 9 18 4 5 5 1

Vannuffelen, Paul 26.06.61 14 14 1 1 4 4 1

Croes, Frans 28.07.62 4 9 5 14 1 2 2 4

Scotton, Roberto 15.01.53 2 5 7 0

Goossens, Marc 28.09.64 2 4 6 0

Van Doren, Rene 05.01.62 1 2 3 1 1

De Coninck, Stefan 16.07.67 2 2 0

 Van Craen, Marc 03.02.62 1 1 2 3 3

Leys, Éric 20.02.58 0 1 1 0

Hannouille, Luc 09.08.61 0 1 1 0

Van Craen, Dirk 07.01.66 0 1 1 0

Van Calster, Dirk 17.02.65 0 0 1 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

25 4 330 40 370 42 9 0 66 9 75 3

Opp. Own Goals 1 Opp. Own Goals 2

Tot. Goals 43 Tot. Goals 5

18W-7D-5L

17W-7D-6L 0W-0D-6L



BELGIUM 1984-85 WINTERSLAG 3. 36 P. 50-36 +14 PLAYOFF 2.   9 P. 15-6

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Deraeve, Daniel 31.05.62 2 30 30 5 1 5 5

Bijnens, Patrick 28.08.62 3 29 29 1 1 6 6

Daemen, Luc 30.07.63 25 4 29 2 5 5 1

Denier, Pierre 09.11.56 1 1 28 28 5 6 6 2

Denier, Mathieu 18.05.52 1 25 2 27 7 5 5

Kuypers, Pierre 23.02.54 4 26 26 2 3 6 6

Van Becelaere, Rene 11.03.64 1 22 4 26 3 3 2 5 2

Hutka, Joachim 22.03.60 4 22 22 7 6 6 4

Nilis, Luc 25.05.67 1 8 14 22 5 1 3 1 4 4

Teppers, Patrick 30.07.64 1 13 7 20 7 4 1 5

Thys, Luc 28.03.62 1 14 5 19 3 0

Mathijssen, Jacky 20.07.63 1 18 18 6 6

Vitali, Walter 07.11.61 4 17 1 18 2 1 2 1 3

Smolders, Jean-Marie 11.08.65 10 7 17 5 5 1

Swinnen, Jan 13.06.64 5 15 15 0

Englebert, Anthony 18.12.61 1 12 2 14 2 1 6 6

De Bruyne, Jean-Paul 04.10.61 11 11 0

Tielemans, Daniel 22.10.64 1 4 4 8 1 3 1 4

De Zutter, Renaat 28.10.58 1 1 0

Teuwissen, Richard 24.10.62 0 1 1 0

Rossi, Gabriele 21.08.67 0 1 1 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

30 2 330 52 382 49 9 2 66 11 77 14

Opp. Own Goals 1 Opp. Own Goals 1

Tot. Goals 50 Tot. Goals 15

BELGIUM 1984-85
SPORTING 
CHARLEROI

4. 35 P. 52-37 +15 PLAYOFF 1.  10 P. 9-6

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Delanghe, Freddy 23.11.58 29 29 3 1 6 6

Buegnies, Didier 14.03.61 2 28 28 21 1 6 6 2

Brichand, Jean Marc 10.07.58 4 28 28 1 2 5 5

Goretti, Silvano 28.03.62 6 27 27 4 6 6 4

Pugh, Kevin 11.10.60 4 1 26 26 3 6 6 1

D'Hondt, Jean Pierre 08.01.60 2 23 3 26 12 5 5 1

Harrison, Michael 14.08.59 3 1 25 25 1 6 6 1

Curaba, Salvatore 27.08.63 2 21 4 25 5 1 6

Mathy, Daniel 09.03.47 1 24 24 0

Varrichio, Giuseppe 31.05.66 2 20 3 23 3 6 6

Taibi, Calogero 16.11.66 3 11 6 17 2 2 2

Silvagni, Fabrice 26.08.66 3 13 2 15 2 2 4

D'Achile, Jean Louis 18.11.66 1 9 6 15 0

Cloquet, Jean-Jacques 31.07.60 1 12 2 14 0

Horion, Pascal 30.10.62 1 6 7 13 1 2 3 5

Lukalu, Serge 27.08.65 1 6 5 11 1 1 1

Migeot, Philippe 27.06.60 2 10 10 2 3 5

Huygen, Jean-Marc 13.01.64 1 2 8 10 0

Mailleux, Benoit 26.01.60 6 6 6 6

Barbier, Dennis 08.01.64 4 4 1 1 2

Anciaux, Éric 05.08.64 0 2 2 0

Becker, Alex 10.08.53 0 1 1 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

39 2 330 49 379 50 5 1 66 11 77 9

Opp. Own Goals 2 Opp. Own Goals

Tot. Goals 52 Tot. Goals 9

14W-8D-8L 4W-1D-1L

14W-7D-9L 5W-0D-1L



BELGIUM 1984-85 ST. TRUIDEN 5. 34 P. 39-31 +8 3.  5 P. 5-8

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Beckers, Frans 28.01.59 30 30 6 6

Coenen, Erwin 03.05.65 1 30 30 6 1 6 6

Velkeneers, Roland 18.07.65 2 29 29 6 6

Fazekas, Laszlo 15.10.47 28 28 10 5 5 1

Vanmarsenille, Carlo 28.07.58 1 23 3 26 3 3

Beckers, Ludo 12.11.54 2 23 1 24 1 1 5 5 1

Appeltans, Ronny 27.06.60 8 1 20 4 24 1 1 3 1 4

Sleurs, Wilfried 05.07.60 2 22 22 6 6

Cleuren, Armand 24.05.56 3 18 4 22 2 2 6 6 1

Boosten, Jean Pierre 26.02.64 3 16 5 21 2 1 1 2

Koopmans, Renaat 14.04.64 1 20 20 2 2

Claes, Jean-Marie 08.05.62 17 17 8 6 6 1

Delbrouck, Pascal 09.01.62 1 11 5 16 4 0

Boffin, Danny 16.07.65 13 2 15 1 6 6

Dassen, Matthieu 13.02.58 8 5 13 0

Lemoine, Marc 25.09.65 7 2 9 4 0

Van Rijkel, Alex 28.11.65 3 3 6 0

Bogaerts, Marc 14.11.59 2 4 6 4 4

Beys, Frank 31.10.65 5 5 1 1

Mombaerts, Pascal 14.08.62 1 1 4 5 4 4 1

Wijns, Roger 28.01.50 0 4 4 0

Stijnen, Jean-Pierre 01.05.51 2 2 0

Nisen, Marc 29.05.54 1 1 0

Bex, Marnix 05.08.64 1 1 1 0

Jacob, Gunther 10.05.68 0 0 1 1 2

Van Schoenwinkel, Patrick 16.03.68 0 0 2 2

0 0 0

0 0 0

25 2 330 46 376 39 5 0 66 10 76 5

Opp. Own Goals Opp. Own Goals

Tot. Goals 39 Tot. Goals 5

BELGIUM 1984-85 TONGEREN 6. 32 P. 40-38 +2

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Rondags, Patrick 12.12.64 2 30 30

Driesen, Benny 26.02.63 2 29 1 30 7

Vossen, Rudi 11.08.58 1 29 29 3

Abeels, Jean-Marie 18.11.62 3 28 1 29 4

Sampermans, Paul 22.08.59 2 26 3 29 6

Dewallef, Jef 29.03.58 1 27 1 28 15

Van Thielen, Hans 14.12.62 4 24 3 27

Scheen, André 10.02.58 1 23 23 1

Schiepers, Pierrot 14.02.60 1 1 22 1 23

Neven, Ronny 01.06.66 3 1 15 6 21

Stassen, Johan 22.05.63 4 13 7 20

Driesmans, Benny 27.10.60 1 12 8 20 1

Cuyx, Freddy 15.04.59 3 16 16 1

Schoenaers, Rudi 06.07.65 14 1 15

Bijloos, Jozef 14.01.63 2 5 7 12

Raeymaekers, Wim 25.11.55 10 10 1

Rondags, Frans 08.02.62 2 2 7 9

Rogiers, Andre 27.02.59 2 5 7

Lemmens, Jean 01.04.59 2 3 5

Tans, Johan 08.04.63 1 0 4 4

Wetzels, Yvon 28.03.60 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

33 2 330 58 388 39

Opp. Own Goals 1

Tot. Goals 40

11W-12D-7L PLAYOFF 2W-1D-3L

10W-12D-8L



BELGIUM 1984-85 BERCHEM 7. 31 P. 31-30 +1

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Van Limbergen, Guido 31.10.62 29 29

Vercruysse, Johan 03.08.57 4 1 29 29

Van Den Bergh, Albert 28.07.58 3 29 29 3

Rasker, Dominique 01.02.63 3 29 29 1

De Ruyter, Patrick 03.02.61 1 28 1 29 7

De Baere, Guido 23.05.55 5 28 1 29 2

Waegemans, Luc 14.10.60 7 28 28 1

Gzil, Stanislas 06.05.49 2 28 28 7

Van Asch, Paul 21.01.63 3 27 1 28 1

Crocaerts, Eddy 04.06.54 5 23 1 24 3

Leirs, Roger 01.10.58 14 5 19 2

Meurs, Benny 26.06.63 11 7 18

Buyst, Rudy 18.08.58 2 9 9 18

Hoofs, Robert 10.10.58 1 10 1 11

Van Oppens, Marc 29.09.65 2 2 9 11

Lambrechts, Luc 03.07.61 4 4 8 2

Simons, Frank 21.04.62 0 4 4

Bleyen, Guy 23.09.62 1 2 3

Van Meir, Eric 28.02.68 0 2 2

Hantson, Patrick 05.12.54 1 1

Nardus, Robby 20.03.65 0 1 1

Van den Eynde, Dirk 21.12.64 0 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

38 1 330 49 379 29

Opp. Own Goals 2

Tot. Goals 31

BELGIUM 1984-85 BOOM 8. 29 P. 33-37 -4

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

De Hertog, Guy 02.08.60 5 30 30 1

Abndries, Hugo 07.07.56 2 29 29 2

Abrams, Luc 05.09.63 2 1 29 29

Vandenbossche, Johnny 23.10.59 2 28 1 29 2

Jansen, Nico 15.01.53 2 28 1 29 4

Gille, Dirk 26.06.62 5 28 1 29 1

Vanbeginne, Freddy 11.10.59 6 27 27 4

Teugels, Werner 15.07.60 26 26 3

Van Der Stappen, Paul 30.09.58 2 24 24 8

Degelaen, Danny 26.06.57 2 19 2 21 4

Thijs, Peter 10.04.64 1 19 19

Duchesne, Rudy 02.09.61 1 5 12 17

De Clercq, Paul 30.12.62 1 3 10 13 1

De Laet, Luc 12.06.64 11 11

Lombaerts, Marc 06.01.66 7 3 10 2

Mottie, Dirk 17.02.62 7 2 9

Jeurissen, Wilfried 12.04.66 3 5 1 6

Billiet, Ronald 28.03.65 1 4 5

Claes, Danny 09.09.66 1 2 3

Van Ghelder, Eric 06.09.65 1 1 2

Van Bulck, Stefaan 22.08.65 1 1

Belis, Bart 13.07.66 1 1

De Laet, Patrick 30.07.62 0 1 1

Simons, Pascal 20.05.69 0 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

33 2 330 42 372 32

Opp. Own Goals 1

Tot. Goals 33

8W-13D-9L

10W-11D-9L



BELGIUM 1984-85
UNION ST. 
GILLOISE

9. 28 P. 35-47 -12

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Bassem, Thierry 19.10.57 29 1 30 7

Fluyt, Dirk 08.08.61 3 29 1 30 2

Vandevelde, Michel 26.02.57 4 29 29 1

Ceuppens, Christiaan 31.10.59 4 27 27 1

Muylaert, Gerrit 10.08.60 2 2 26 1 27 3

Kerchove, Christian 16.09.62 1 20 7 27 8

Delentdecker, Bruno 10.10.59 1 26 26 1

Ost, Danny 04.02.60 4 1 25 25

Save, Didier 09.02.64 4 22 3 25 3

Saint-Jean, Christian 01.05.57 2 21 3 24 1

Steenwerckx, Thierry 30.09.60 1 15 7 22 2

Electeur, Didier 07.09.60 14 6 20 3

Cuypers, Francis 28.10.47 1 1 17 2 19

Bonne, Danny 18.08.60 2 11 5 16 2

Dekeyser, Bobby 16.10.64 13 1 14

Kawa, Victor 07.10.58 1 1 4 5 9

Karama, Khalit 01.04.62 2 3 5

Jagiello, Kazimierz 28.07.55 0 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

29 6 330 46 376 34

Opp. Own Goals 1

Tot. Goals 35

BELGIUM 1984-85 DIEST 10. 28 P. 34-40 -6

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Hamers, Raymond 05.07.62 2 29 29 1

Grieten, Jozef 17.12.58 5 28 1 29 1

Versavel, Patrick 01.07.61 2 27 1 28 7

Coomans, Luc 11.02.58 1 27 1 28

Leushuis, Willem 18.03.52 6 27 1 28

Rener, Benny 03.01.61 2 24 3 27 1

Peys, Stefaan 28.09.54 6 21 6 27 4

Vitali, Mario 04.10.62 3 2 26 26 2

Massignani, Jean Paul 02.09.60 19 6 25 10

Meeus, Benny 09.08.58 2 22 2 24 2

Lallo, Paolo 09.03.55 2 20 4 24 1

Van Den Bergh, Jozef 25.04.57 3 22 22 4

Dominique, Marc 08.03.62 2 15 6 21

Baers, Johan 03.10.59 3 1 15 3 18

De Backer, Gunther 18.11.66 2 4 6

Bruyninckx, Johan 04.08.64 3 1 4

Luts, Marc 05.08.66 1 1 2 1

Moons, Johan 02.07.55 0 2 2

Swinnen, Hans 07.04.65 0 2 2

Thijs, Benny 19.07.57 1 1

Luyckx, Thierry 01.09.63 1 1

Van Geel, Eddy 10.08.64 0 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

39 3 330 45 375 34

Opp. Own Goals

Tot. Goals 34

9W-10D-11L

8W-12D-10L



BELGIUM 1984-85 PATRO EISDEN 11. 27 P. 40-45 -5

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Borkelmans, Vital 01.06.63 3 24 5 29 2

Greyn, Roger 04.05.56 5 28 28

Smeets, Roger 07.08.60 3 28 28 2

Austen, Alain 21.10.62 5 28 28 5

Mesotten, Guy 10.08.61 8 28 28 10

Winkels, Guy 01.02.64 1 27 1 28 4

Schrijvers, Hendrik 01.04.56 3 25 25 1

La Valette, Harrie 15.01.55 2 1 21 4 25 11

Olaerts, Philippe 07.02.59 4 15 6 21 1

Verheyen, Rene 08.07.55 17 3 20

Gerets, Jean Pierre 30.03.60 1 16 16

Karagiannis, Emannuel 22.11.66 2 15 1 16 1

Jeurissen, Walter 03.03.64 6 9 15 2

Pfennings, Huub 28.05.53 5 14 14 1

Aerden, Jos 12.12.57 14 14

Smeets, Ivo 31.08.63 2 8 2 10

Booten, Patrick 02.08.59 8 1 9

Roex, Marc 04.12.62 1 1 8 9

Curvers, Pascal 06.04.60 3 2 5

Smeets, Pierre 26.04.66 3 3

Van Reempst, Domien 08.07.65 1 1

Broeckx, Rikkie 03.06.62 0 1 1

Lion, Albert 24.06.66 0 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

45 1 330 44 374 40

Opp. Own Goals

Tot. Goals 40

BELGIUM 1984-85 SC HASSELT 12. 26 P. 32-39 -7

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Vandelaer, Winand 11.04.57 1 30 30 1

Dezutter, Emiel 12.08.60 7 28 28

Labarbe, Christian 16.10.51 4 1 27 27 1

Noelmans, Willy 01.09.55 4 26 1 27

Dewaay, Albert 27.06.54 19 7 26 6

Essers, Pierre 20.02.59 3 25 25 5

Moons, Johan 26.08.63 25 25

Vandepitte, Pierre 01.11.60 1 24 1 25 2

Dupas, Patrick 12.11.59 24 24 10

Vandikkelen, Omer 03.08.62 1 24 24 1

Oyen, Rudy 24.10.65 1 13 11 24 2

Ennekens, Filip 28.01.60 6 22 22 1

Caers, Rudy 16.02.58 2 17 1 18 3

Corneillie, Michel 08.11.66 11 1 12

Perdieux, Eddy 23.10.66 2 4 6 10

Hermans, Alain 24.09.64 0 9 9

Moermans, Danny 30.08.62 1 1 1 6 7

Roussard, Guido 23.11.65 3 3 6

Saris, Hein 20.08.67 2 4 6

Nivelles, Jean Claude 09.06.63 5 5

Veraa, Pierre 16.02.61 0 3 3

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

33 2 330 53 383 32

Opp. Own Goals

Tot. Goals 32

9W-9D-12L

9W-8D-13L



BELGIUM 1984-85 BERINGEN 13. 26 P. 23-28 -5

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Schoofs, Patrick 10.03.59 30 30 7

Dries, Eddy 29.12.64 4 29 29

Geypen, Tony 30.09.54 2 29 29

Geurts, Ludo 03.02.57 1 27 1 28 1

Russo, Paolo 14.03.55 4 27 27 1

Hutting, Rob 13.08.55 3 24 3 27 3

Reynders, Eric 28.01.65 13 14 27 4

Van Den Dungen, Chris 08.09.59 2 26 26 2

Vangenechten, Luc 29.08.63 2 1 17 6 23 1

Van Rethy, Ronny 21.11.61 18 1 19

Geerkens, Frans 01.03.60 16 16

Stuyck, Eddy 25.01.64 14 1 15

Schubert, Gunther 11.02.55 1 14 14

Marting, Patrick 22.02.64 1 9 5 14 2

Radic, Ivan 05.06.54 2 9 2 11 1

Bruelemans, Pascal 17.07.64 9 1 10

Bogaerts, Marnik 15.04.67 4 5 9

Ciarlariello, Remo 23.11.61 5 3 8

Tielemans, Rudy 07.01.65 1 7 8

Rogiers, Mark 02.06.57 1 6 6

Fagot, Tony 24.07.56 3 1 4

Vermeulen, Patrick 27.04.65 0 1 1

Lambrechts, Kurt 06.10.66 0 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

23 1 330 52 382 22

Opp. Own Goals 1

Tot. Goals 23

BELGIUM 1984-85
EENDRACHT 
AALST

14. 24 P. 31-45 -14

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

De Bolle, Edy 26.09.49 3 30 30 1

Moock, Yves 18.06.64 4 29 29 1

Derijk, Milko 16.03.63 3 1 28 28

Droessaert, Guy 18.06.62 2 21 7 28 2

Van Roy, Geert 05.03.56 2 26 1 27 8

Debougnoux, Jacky 11.10.54 1 25 2 27 1

De Winne, Roland 19.01.60 5 2 24 2 26 5

Limpens, Luc 03.04.62 2 23 3 26

De Wolf, Wim 17.03.67 2 18 5 23 4

Crahay, Joel 14.07.62 3 1 22 22 2

De Moor, Patrick 13.03.56 1 17 4 21 6

Van Wilderode, Hans 28.03.63 19 1 20

Cornelis, Jozef 15.02.56 4 15 2 17

Van Den Bergh, Rudiger 01.09.60 6 8 14 1

Moerman, Eddy 21.04.66 1 1 10 3 13

Moyson, Wim 13.02.63 11 11

Ferrera, Manuel 21.10.58 4 1 5

Baeyens, Dirk 28.05.64 1 4 5

Van Kemseke, Alain 29.06.54 1 1 1 2

Vermeiren, Marc 18.04.65 0 1 1

Cornand, Dirk 12.01.65 1 0 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

35 5 330 46 376 31

Opp. Own Goals

Tot. Goals 31

8W-10D-12L

7W-10D-13L



BELGIUM 1984-85 HARELBEKE 15. 23 P. 28-43 -15

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Demaeght, Eric 08.09.56 2 30 30

Vanoplynus, Willy 19.12.59 3 29 29 1

De Kip, Robert 07.10.55 5 29 29 3

Moortgat, Gotfried 22.08.61 3 26 2 28 2

Siau, Filip 15.09.56 1 26 1 27

Kesteloot, Franky 07.06.63 5 25 1 26

Schouttetens, Chris 10.08.66 6 25 1 26 1

Sanders, Dirk 30.09.55 2 24 24

Beheydt, Dirk 17.10.51 1 23 1 24 4

Faelens, Yves 02.10.65 2 1 18 6 24 2

Vanhove, Kurt 14.01.65 1 15 5 20 6

Bouckaert, Rik 29.01.66 4 11 6 17 1

Diallo, Samba 13.06.55 8 9 17 1

Dubus, Paul 25.11.65 3 11 2 13

Vandevenne, Lieven 31.05.57 12 12 3

Cosman, Bill 27.12.62 1 5 2 7

Cieters, Franky 11.05.66 1 6 7 1

Deltour, Kurt 01.01.67 5 1 6 2

Noppe, Benny 11.09.66 4 4

Vanderheeren, Koen 30.01.66 1 3 4

Donckele, Gino 06.09.67 2 2

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

39 1 330 46 376 27

Opp. Own Goals 1

Tot. Goals 28

BELGIUM 1984-85 OVERPELT 16. 17 P. 21-53 -32

SECOND DIVISION DATE OF BIRTH
YELL.  
CARD

RED 
CARD

STARTING 
ELEVEN

IN
TOTAL 

APPEAR.
GOALS

Meeus, Theo 26.02.63 3 29 29

Van Aken, Vital 06.03.62 3 29 29 3

Abrahams, Rudi 07.01.58 3 28 1 29 2

Pepels, Marius 15.11.57 3 27 2 29 7

Velkeneers, Johny 15.07.50 1 2 25 25

Smolders, Tommy 03.07.59 3 1 22 1 23

Emmers, Peter 23.02.64 26 26

Peeters, Mathy 10.04.65 2 15 7 22 2

Simons, Johan 28.10.57 6 21 1 22 2

Bloemen, Theo 22.10.65 1 5 15 20 1

Put, Marcel 09.11.48 1 1 14 1 15 2

Huyberts, Henri 12.12.58 3 16 16 1

Alvarez, Roberto 10.12.55 2 13 1 14

Leen, Frank 22.01.67 1 14 14

Mertens, Frank 03.11.70 1 13 1 14

Fripont, Danny 13.10.61 3 12 3 15

Plessers, Jos 19.08.54 1 9 9

Vangerven, Johan 15.10.62 5 3 8

Vanhoof, Geert 25.08.65 0 6 6

Meeus, Hugo 30.04.64 1 3 4

Timmers, Ronny 03.03.65 0 4 4

Raeymaekers, Patrick 15.06.62 3 3

Gostek, Serif 17.08.61 2 2

Liwerski, Wensel 12.07.52 1 1 2

Winters, Jo 07.06.64 0 2 2

Boes, Rudy 26.02.67 0 1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

37 4 330 53 383 20

Opp. Own Goals 1

Tot. Goals 21

7W-9D-14L

4W-9D-17L



NOTES:

1. RWDM used the fewer players (16) while STVV and Overpelt used, at the other extreme, 26. RWDM actually used mainly 
14 players since Wouters and Emmerechts had only 4 and 1 appearances respectively.

2. More yellow cards for Patro Eisden -45 and more yellow cards for an individual player -10 for Patrick Golliere of RWDM. 
More red cards for Union SG - 6 red cards. Fewer yellow cards for Beringen -23.

3. The team with more substitutions is Tongeren with 58 out of the possible 60 and the team with the fewer is RWDM with 
37.

4. Olivier Beuckelaers of RWDM and Theo Bloemen of Overpelt had the biggest number of appearances as substitution -15 
.
5. Top Scorers:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
   1. Didier Buegnies - Sp. Charleroi 21/28 + 2/6 (goals/appearances + playoffs)
   2. Jef Dewallef - Tongeren 15/28
   3. Antoon Van Mierlo - RWDM 14/30
   4. Luc Leys - Racing Mechelen 13/29 + 1/6 (goals/appearances + playoffs)
   5. Patrick Thairet - RWDM 13/28
   6. Jean Pierre D'Hondt - Sp. Charleroi 12/26 + 1/5 (goals/appearances + playoffs)
   7. Harrie La Valette - Patro Eisden 11/25
   8. Laszlo Fazekas - STVV 10/28 + 1/5 (goals/appearances + playoffs)
   9. Joachim Hutka - Winterslag 7/22 + 4/6 (goals/appearances + playoffs)

6. Period winners were Racing Mechelen (1st period), RWDM (2nd and 3rd). Once again, the sequence of the rounds was 
disrupted midway through the champioship so the actual standings, especially in the third period, do not reflect the linear 
sequence of the rounds.

7. RWDM had, by far, the best attack (69 goals). Best defense for Racing Mechelen (24 goals conceded). However in the 
playoffs, R. Mechelen conceded 14 goals in 6 games.

8. Worst defence by Overpelt with 53 conceded goals. They had exactly the same record the previous year.

9. Worst attack by Overpelt with 21 goals. 

10. Sporting Charkeroi were winners of the playoffs. Racing Mechelen although second and 5 points ahead of nearest rival, 
collapsed in the mini tournament and were held at zero points.

11. Average attendances-max 6.933 (Sp. Charleroi), min 1.217 (Overpelt). Best attendance at RWDM-Union SG -20.000 
(Bruxelles derby) , worst attendance at Harelbeke-Union SG-500. In playoffs, max. attendance at Sp. Charleroi-Racing 
Mechelen -22.000 and min. at Rac. Mechelen-Winterslag -500. Average attendance of the championship was 3079.



W D L POINTS
GOALS 

FOR
GOALS 

AGAINST
W D L POINTS

GOALS 
FOR

GOALS 
AGAINST

1 RAC. MECHELEN 7 2 1 16 13 6 1 RWDM 7 2 1 16 29 10
2 CHARLEROI 5 3 2 13 17 11 2 STVV 5 4 1 14 15 7
3 RWDM 5 2 3 12 16 8 3 TONGEREN 5 3 2 13 17 13
4 BERINGEN 4 3 3 11 11 6 4 RAC. MECHELEN 5 3 2 13 12 9
5 USG 3 5 2 11 13 12 5 CHARLEROI 5 2 3 12 22 13
6 BERCHEM 4 5 1 13 11 8 6 WINTERSLAG 4 4 2 12 14 10
7 HASSELT 4 2 4 10 14 12 7 HASSELT 4 3 3 11 12 11
8 WINTERSLAG 4 2 4 10 16 17 8 USG 3 4 3 10 10 14
9 TONGEREN 4 5 1 13 17 13 9 PATRO EISDEN 4 1 5 9 15 14

10 BOOM 2 5 3 9 11 12 10 BERCHEM 3 3 4 9 12 14
11 STVV 2 4 4 8 10 11 11 BOOM 3 3 4 9 13 15
12 DIEST 1 6 3 8 10 14 12 DIEST 3 3 4 9 6 9
13 HARELBEKE 2 3 5 7 6 14 13 BERINGEN 2 3 5 7 5 11
14 OVERPELT 2 3 5 7 7 16 14 AALST 2 3 5 7 6 14
15 AALST 1 5 4 7 8 12 15 HARELBEKE 1 4 5 6 14 19
16 PATRO EISDEN 0 5 5 5 10 18 16 OVERPELT 0 3 7 3 4 23

50 60 50 160 190 190 56 48 56 160 206 206

W D L POINTS
GOALS 

FOR
GOALS 

AGAINST
W D L POINTS

GOALS 
FOR

GOALS 
AGAINST

1 RWDM 6 3 1 15 24 10 1 RWDM 18 7 5 43 69 28
2 WINTERSLAG 6 2 2 14 20 9 2 RAC. MECHELEN 17 7 6 41 43 24
3 PATRO EISDEN 5 3 2 13 15 13 3 WINTERSLAG 14 8 8 36 50 36
4 RAC. MECHELEN 5 2 3 12 18 9 4 CHARLEROI 14 7 9 35 52 37
5 STVV 4 4 2 12 14 13 5 STVV 11 12 7 34 39 31
6 DIEST 4 3 3 11 18 17 6 TONGEREN 10 12 8 32 40 38
7 BOOM 3 5 2 11 9 10 7 BERCHEM 10 11 9 31 31 30
8 CHARLEROI 4 2 4 10 13 13 8 BOOM 8 13 9 29 33 37
9 AALST 4 2 4 10 17 19 9 USG 9 10 11 28 35 47

10 HARELBEKE 4 2 4 10 8 10 10 DIEST 8 12 10 28 34 40
11 BERCHEM 3 3 4 9 8 8 11 PATRO EISDEN 9 9 12 27 40 45
12 BERINGEN 2 4 4 8 7 11 12 HASSELT 9 8 13 26 32 39
13 USG 3 1 6 7 12 21 13 BERINGEN 8 10 12 26 23 28
14 OVERPELT 2 3 5 7 10 14 14 AALST 7 10 13 24 31 45
15 TONGEREN 1 4 5 6 6 12 15 HARELBEKE 7 9 14 23 28 43
16 HASSELT 1 3 6 5 6 16 16 OVERPELT 4 9 17 17 21 53

57 46 57 160 205 205 163 154 163 480 601 601

FIRST PERIOD SECOND PERIOD

THIRD PERIOD TOTAL


